

AMS POLYMERS LIMITED

(Formerly known as SAI MOH AUTO LINKS LIMITED)

CIN: L34300DL1985PLC020510

Regd. Off.: C-582, Saraswati Vihar, Pitampura, Delhi-110034

Phone: 91-11-27017987; Fax: 91-11-27017987

Email: polymersams@gmail.com; Website: www.amspolymers.com

25th January, 2023

The Manager (Listing)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
1st Floor, P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication w.r.t Notice of Board Meeting for considering the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022.

Ref: BSE Scrip Code-540066

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper publication w.r.t Notice of Board Meeting for considering the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022., published on 25th January, 2023 in "Financial Express", English and "Jansatta", Hindi Newspaper, All India Edition.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,
For AMS Polymers Limited


Chiranjivi Kumbhakar
Company Secretary
CC

The Manager (Listing) Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Limited, 1 st Floor, Kamdhenu Complex, Opp. Sahajanand College Panjara Pole, Ahmedabad- 380015	The Manager (Listing) Ludhiana Stock Exchange Limited, Feroz Gandhi Market, Jila Kacheri Area, Model Gram, Ludhiana, Punjab-141001	The Manager (Listing), Delhi Stock Exchange Ltd., DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi -110002
--	--	--

Stampede Capital Limited

Registered Office: KURIA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No.1-11-254 and 1-11-255, S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India.
CIN: L67120TG1985PLC020170
Email: cs@stampedeap.com Web: www.stampedeap.com Tel: +91-40-69086900/84

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

(Pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014)

Dear Members,
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 105 and 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the Rules), and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations) and other applicable laws and regulations (including any statutory modification or re-enactment) thereof for the time being in force and in terms of the circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (the MCA) vide its General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, General Circular No. 20/2020 dated 5th May, 2020, General Circular No. 22/2020 dated 15th June, 2020 and General Circular No. 33/2020 dated 28th September, 2020, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated 31st December, 2020, General Circular No. 10/2021 dated 23rd June, 2021, General Circular No. 20/2021 dated 8th December, 2021, General Circular No. 3/2022 dated 5th May, 2022 and General Circular No. 11/2022 dated 28th December, 2022, the Notice is hereby given that the resolutions appended to this notice is proposed to be passed by the members by means of postal ballot through remote electronic voting (e-voting).

The electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been dispatched on Tuesday, January 24, 2023, to those Members whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as received from the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") and Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") as on Friday, January 20, 2023 (cut-off date) and who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company / Depositories. Physical copies of the Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes are not being sent to Members for this Postal Ballot in line with the exemption provided in the MCA Circulars as stated herein. The documents referred to in Postal Ballot notice are available for inspection and members seeking inspection can send an email to cs@stampedeap.com.

Notice is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.stampedeap.com, on the Bombay Stock Exchange website https://www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Website https://www.nseindia.com and on the CDSL website www.evotingindia.com.

The Company provides the Members the facility to exercise their right to vote by electronic means through E-voting services provided by Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL"). The detailed instructions for E-voting have been provided in the Notice. The remote E-voting facility is available during the following period:

Commencement of E-voting	Wednesday, January 25, 2023
Conclusion of E-voting	Thursday, February 23, 2023

The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter.

During this period, Members holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form as on Friday, January 20, 2023 ("Cut-Off Date") may cast their vote by voting. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, he/she is not allowed to change subsequently. The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to their share of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the Cut-off date i.e., Friday, January 20, 2023. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Mustafa Bohra, Proprietor of M/s. Mustafa Bohra and Associates, Practising Company Secretaries, as Scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot and e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The scrutinizer will submit the report to the Chairman or any of the authorized person/officer of the Company, after the completion of scrutiny of votes recorded through e-voting. The results of e-voting will be announced within 2 working days from conclusion of the e-voting period at the Registered Office of the Company and also by placing the same on the Company's website - www.stampedeap.com and communicated, simultaneously, to the stock exchange(s) and VCD/PL e-voting agency.

In case of any Member needing assistance with the use of technology, please do contact Mr. Rakesh Dahi, Sr. Manager, (CDSL), Central Depository Services (India) Limited, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Malafal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Panel (East), Mumbai-400015 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdsl.com or call 1800225533 on 022-23058542. 43 Members may also write to the Company Secretary at the Company's Email address cs@stampedeap.com.

For and on behalf of Stampede Capital Limited
Sd/-
Abhishek Jain
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A52027

Date: January 25, 2023
Place: Hyderabad

PUNJAB CHEMICALS AND CROP PROTECTION LIMITED
CIN: L24231PB1975PLC047063

Regd. Office: Milestone 18, Ambala Kalka Road, Village & P.O. Bhanpharpur, Derabassi, Distt. SAS Nagar, Mohali (Punjab) 140201
Tel.: 01762-280086, 280094, Fax No. 01762-280070, Email : info@punjabchemicals.com, website: www.punjabchemicals.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022
(₹. in Lakhs except EPS Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total income from operations	26058	27995	25522	81241	67247	93129	26103	28030	25525	81360	67536	93439
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2500	2519	3018	7851	8365	11042	2672	2412	2961	7841	8552	11161
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2500	2519	3018	7851	8365	11042	2672	2412	2961	7841	8552	11161
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1834	1865	2245	5800	6224	8082	2006	1758	2188	5790	6411	8346
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1823	1852	2258	5763	6261	8035	1684	1806	2206	5551	6475	8354
6	Equity Share Capital	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)						22941						21336
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic:	14.96	15.21	18.31	47.31	50.77	65.92	16.36	14.34	17.85	47.23	52.29	68.07
	Diluted:	14.96	15.21	18.31	47.31	50.77	65.92	16.36	14.34	17.85	47.23	52.29	68.07

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.punjabchemicals.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Punjab Chemicals and Crop Protection Limited
Shivshanker Shripal Tiwari, Director
(DIN: 00019058)

Place: Pune
Date: January 24, 2023

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited

Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025.
CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397, Tel: +91-22-7193 4200, Fax: +91-22-5036 2365,
Website: www.motilaloswalgroup.com, Email Id: shareholders@motilaloswal.com

BROKING & DISTRIBUTION | ASSET MANAGEMENT | HOME FINANCE | PRIVATE EQUITY
INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES | INVESTMENT BANKING | PRIVATE WEALTH MANAGEMENT

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Consolidated (₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		Nine months Ended (Unaudited)
	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022
	Total Income from Operations	1,072	1,025
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	307	301	995
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	307	301	995
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	226	239	766
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	241	208	773
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- per Equity Share)	14.79	14.90	14.79
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)			
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
Basic:	15.45	16.30	51.75
Diluted:	15.33	15.97	51.31

Standalone (₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		Nine months Ended (Unaudited)
	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022
	Total Income from Operations	699	620
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	199	161	594
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	199	161	594
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	152	129	479

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.motilaloswalgroup.com.
b) Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
c) The Board of Directors has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 7/- per equity shares (face value of Re. 1/- each) for the Financial Year 2022-23.
d) The said financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on January 24, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Motilal Oswal
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
(DIN: 00024503)

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 24, 2023

Note: Registration Nos.: IN2000158836 (BSE/NSE/MCX/NCDEX); CDSL and NSDL: IN-DP-16-2015; Research Analyst: INH000000412. AMFI: ARN -146822; Insurance Corporate Agent: CA0579.

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED

Regd. Office : Belagondapalli Village, Thally Road, Denkanikottai Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, INDIA
Phone : 04347-233506, Fax : 04347-233414, E-mail : secretarial@taal.co.in,
Website : www.taal.co.in , CIN : L62200T21988PLC014460

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022
(INR in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income (Net)	944.54	967.20	2,314.52	3,196.58	
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	449.42	387.15	1,221.87	1,281.88	
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	449.42	-0.74	1,174.87	805.65	
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	296.56	-17.28	810.24	546.89	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	296.56	-17.28	810.24	531.70	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 5/- per share)	1,246.54	1,246.54	1,246.54	1,246.54	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	9,928.52	9,697.14	9,928.52	9,616.90	
8	Earnings per share (of INR 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (INR)					
	(a) Basic earnings/ (loss) per share (INR)	1.19	-0.07	3.25	2.19	
	(b) Diluted earnings/ (loss) per share (INR)	1.19	-0.07	3.25	2.19	

Notes:
1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2022	
	Revenue from Operations	917.68	850.43	2,193.17	3,119.72
Profit before tax	449.42	-0.68	1,174.87	805.65	
Profit after tax	296.56	-17.22	810.25	546.89	

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.taal.co.in).
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 24, 2023.

For Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited
Ashwini Navare
Company Secretary

Place: Pune
Date: January 24, 2023

AMS POLYMERS LIMITED

(Formerly, Sai Mah Auto Links Limited)
CIN: L34300DL1985PLC020510
Regd. Office: C-582, Saraswati Vihar, Pitampura, Delhi-110034
Email id: polymersams@gmail.com;
website:www.amspolymers.com
Tel:91-11-27032702, Fax: 91-11-27032702

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on **Thursday, the 02nd Day of February, 2023** at the Regd. Office of the Company, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on December 31, 2022 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The said information is also available at the Company's website at www.amspolymers.com and at the BSE's website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

By Order of Board
For AMS Polymers Limited
Sd/-
Chiranjivi Ramuka
Company Secretary
Membership No.: A65678

Place: Delhi
Date: 24.01.2023

BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Regd. Office :37/2,Chinar Park, New Town, Rajarhat Main Road, P.O. Hatia, Kolkata-700157)
CIN:L24117WB1962PLC025584;
E-mail: pb@binani.net;
www.binaniindustries.com

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Tuesday 31st January, 2023**, inter-alia to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended, December 31, 2022. This information is also available on the Company's website i.e. www.binaniindustries.com and on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed.

For Binani Industries Ltd.
Sd/-
Visalakshi Sridhar
Managing Director, CFO
& Company Secretary
DIN:07325198

Place: Mumbai
Date: 24th January, 2023

BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED

Regd. Office: Floor: 5, Fairfield by Marriot, Road No: 2, Nanakramguda, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032, India.
Tel: +91 40 67449910, Fax: +91 22 6645 9677,
www.brightcomgroup.com, email: info@brightcomgroup.com
CIN:L64203TG1985PLC030996

NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, the 03rd day of February 2023 for considering and approving among others the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2022.

The Notice is also being made available on the website of the Company www.brightcomgroup.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.nseindia.com (National Stock Exchange of India Limited) and www.bseindia.com (BSE Limited), where the shares of the Company are listed.

for BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED
Sd/-
S.L. NarayanaRaju
Chief Financial Officer
Place: Hyderabad
Date : 23-01-2023

MOTILAL OSWAL FINVEST LIMITED

Motilal Oswal Finvest Limited

CIN: U65100MH2006PLC165469

Regd. Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, Tel: +91-22-3980 4200, Fax: +91 22 3846 2333, Website: https://mofinvest.motilaloswal.com/

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022
As per Regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended (Audited)
		December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
		1. Total Income from Operations	9,607	7,233
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,527	3,391	16,459	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,527	3,391	16,459	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,950	2,491	13,644	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,479	2,841	15,549	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,619	7,619	7,619	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	110,432	97,089	103,787	
8. Securities Premium Account (included above)	82,916	82,916	82,916	
9. Net worth	117,646	104,301	110,981	
10. Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	309,035	58,931	149,532	
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
12. Debt Equity Ratio	2.63	0.57	1.35	
13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic	3	3	19	
2. Diluted				
14. Capital Redemption Reserve (included above)	90	90	90	
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.05	0.15	0.13	
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.41	2.00	1.90	

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://mofinvest.motilaloswal.com/).
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com.
c) The said financial results of Motilal Oswal Finvest Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on January 24, 2023.
d) The previous year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current financial period figures.

AMS POLYMERS LIMITED

(Formerly known as SAI MOH AUTO LINKS LIMITED)

CIN: L34300DL1985PLC020510

Regd. Off: C-582, Saraswati Vihar, Pitampura, Delhi-110034

Phone: 91-11-27017987; Fax: 91-11-27017987

Email: polymersams@gmail.com; Website: www.amspolymers.com

03rd February, 2023

The Manager (Listing)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
1st Floor, P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Subject : Submission of Newspaper Publication published on 03rd February, 2023 for Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022.

Ref: BSE Scrip Code-540066

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper publication w.r.t Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022, published on 03rd February, 2023 in "Financial Express", English and "Jansatta", Hindi Newspaper, All India Edition.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,
For AMS Polymers Limited


Chiranjivi Ranjitha
Company Secretary
CC



The Manager (Listing) Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Limited, 1st Floor, Kamdhenu Complex, Opp. Sahajanand College Panjara Pole, Ahmedabad- 380015	The Manager (Listing) Ludhiana Stock Exchange Limited, Feroz Gandhi Market, Jila Kacheri Area, Model Gram, Ludhiana, Punjab-141001	The Manager (Listing), Delhi Stock Exchange Ltd., DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi -110002
---	--	--

OCL IRON AND STEEL LIMITED

CIN:L27102OR2006PLC008594

Regd. Off.: VIII, Lamloi, PO. Garvana Rajgangpur-770017, Phone: +91-11-6624222; E-mail:ocliron@gmail.com; Website: www.oclsteel.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(Rupees in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2021 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited-Restated)
1	Total Income from operations	57.79	138.80	248.95	196.59	289.48	1,465.93
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-22,325.94	-9,281.25	-6,685.34	-31,607.19	-14,977.59	-30,679.44
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-22,325.94	-9,281.25	-6,685.34	-31,607.19	-17,424.62	-32,786.45
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-22,325.94	-9,281.25	-6,685.34	-31,607.19	-17,424.62	-32,786.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-22,325.94	-9,281.25	-6,685.34	-31,607.19	-17,424.62	-32,786.45
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	1,453.10	1,453.10	1,453.10	1,453.10	1,453.10	1,453.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-1,59,088.79
8	Earnings per Share (not annualised)						
a	Basic	-15.36	-6.39	-4.60	-21.75	-11.99	-22.56
b	Diluted	-15.36	-6.39	-3.20	-21.75	-8.34	-22.56

Notes to financial results:

- The corporate insolvency resolution process ("CIRP") of OCL Iron and Steel Limited ("the Company"/Corporate Debtor) was initiated vide order of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Cutoff Bench ("NCLT") dated 20th September, 2021 ("ICD") pursuant to an Application filed by a Financial Creditor under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 ("Code") and Mr. Shiv Nandan Sharma was appointed as the Interim Resolution Professional ("IRP") of the Company. Pursuant to the decision of the Committee of Creditors ("CoC") at the meeting of the CoC of the Company held on October 20, 2021, it was resolved to replace Mr. Shiv Nandan Sharma with Mr. Vijay Kumar V. Iyer as the Resolution Professional of the Company and the CoC filed an application bearing I.A. (IB) No. 120CB/2021 before the NCLT seeking for replacement of the IRP. The NCLT approved the replacement of the IRP and appointed Mr. Vijay Kumar V. Iyer as the Resolution Professional ("RP") of the Company vide its order dated November 25, 2021 ("Order") which was uploaded on the website of NCLT on 07.12.2021. Committed of Creditors received various resolution plans and has approved the resolution plan submitted by M/s Indrani Patrak ("Successful Resolution Applicant") by passing the requisite resolution with 88.99% majority voting share in accordance with the provisions of Section 30(4) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("Code") through e-voting process which was concluded on October 12, 2022. The resolution plan, as approved by the committee of creditors, has been filed with the Adjudicating Authority in accordance with the Section 30(6) of the Code for its approval on October 14, 2022, the approval whereof is still awaited.
- As the powers of the Board of Directors have been suspended, the above results have not been adopted by the Board of Directors. However, the same have been signed by Mr. Sanjeev Agraj (Director), confirming, accuracy & completeness of the results and taken on record by Mr. Vijay Kumar V. Iyer (Resolution Professional).
- With respect to the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, the RP has signed the same solely for the purpose of ensuring compliance by the Corporate Debtor with applicable laws, and subject to the following disclaimers: (i) The RP has furnished and signed the report in good faith and accordingly, no suit, prosecution or other legal proceeding shall lie against the RP in terms of Section 233 of the Code; (ii) No statement, fact, information (whether current or historical) or opinion contained herein should be construed as a representation or warranty, express or implied, of the RP including, his authorized representatives and advisors; (iii) The RP, in review of the financial results and while signing this statement of financial results, has relied upon the assistance provided by the directors of the Corporate Debtor, and certifications, representations and statements made by the directors of the Corporate Debtor, in relation to these financial results. The statement of financial results of the Corporate Debtor for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 have been taken on record by the RP solely on the basis of and on relying on the aforesaid certifications, representations and statements of the aforesaid directors and the erstwhile management of the Corporate Debtor. For all such information and data, the RP has assumed that such information and data are in the conformity with the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable laws with respect to the preparation of the financial results and that they give true and fair view of the position of the Corporate Debtor as of the dates and period indicated therein. Accordingly, the RP is not making any representations regarding accuracy, veracity or completeness of the data or information in the financial results. (iv) In terms of the provisions of the Code, the RP is required to undertake a review of certain transactions. Such review has been completed and the RP has filed the necessary applications with the adjudicating authority.
- "Considering the current operating levels of the Company, and the ongoing CIRP it is not possible to determine: a. Impairment, if any, in the economic value of the fixed assets, capital work in progress; b. Diminution, if any, in the value of investments."
- Trade receivables, Trade Payables, loans & advances at 30th September 2021 (which are subject to confirmation & reconciliation), includes balances from the group entities, which are subject to confirmation/reconciliation and the recoverability assessment thereof is under process.
- The company had issued 4,35,00,000 (2% Non-cumulative, Redeemable) Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 90/- each amounting to Rs. 9,50,50,000 on 17th August, 2010. The Preference shares will be redeemed not before 10 (Ten) years and not later than 12 (Twelve) years from the date of allotment. However, the term of redemption was inadvertently mentioned 18 (Eighteen) years instead of 12 (Twelve) years in the previous Financial Statements, which is now being rectified as 12 years (original term of redemption of preference shares). At the time of First time adoption of Ind AS, the company has erroneously determined financial liability in case of Preference Share Capital based on 18 Years. Being Material error, the Equity and Liability component of Preference shares along with interest on Liability component has been re-measured and therefore given effect in the restated results standalone relating to previous quarters.
- The consolidated financials of the company include restated standalone financials and financials pertaining to its two subsidiary companies. One subsidiary and one associate company has been deconsolidated for being struck off under section 248(1) of companies act 2013. It may be noted that the RP of the Company has no control/ access over/ to the entities, which have been consolidated. The accounts of the two subsidiary companies which are consolidated are unaudited and have been considered on the basis of certification by the management of the entities being consolidated.
- The company provides depreciation on straight line method. During the year, company found material errors in calculation of depreciation based on straight line method, which is recalculated and given effect in the restated standalone financial statements.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period presentation.

For OCL Iron and Steel Limited
(Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)
Sd/-
Mr. Sanjeev Agraj
Director
DIN: 06882503

Date: February 1, 2023
Place: New Delhi

NELCAST LIMITED

CIN : L27109AP1982PLC003518

Regd. Office: 34, Industrial Estate, Gudur - 524 101. Tel: 08624 - 251266.

Fax: 08624 - 252066. Website: www.nelcast.com Email: nelcast@nelcast.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended		Year Ended	3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	33372.85	33166.13	23710.08	96494.08	66738.08	93674.35	33372.85	33166.13	23710.08	96494.08	66738.08	93674.35
2	Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities and Exceptional Items *	712.90	1631.40	283.66	3432.48	1067.26	1904.99	712.90	1631.40	283.66	3432.48	1067.26	1904.99
3	Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities and Exceptional Items *	533.51	1215.03	208.05	2525.14	746.97	1422.47	533.51	1215.03	208.05	2525.14	746.97	1422.47
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	531.27	1188.84	201.31	2478.00	702.07	1332.39	531.27	1188.84	201.31	2478.00	702.07	1332.39
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each fully paid up)	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02
6	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)					42427.85							42427.85
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs.2/- each (EPS for the Quarters are not annualised)												
	Basic	0.61	1.40	0.24	2.90	0.86	1.64	0.61	1.40	0.24	2.90	0.86	1.64
	Diluted	0.61	1.40	0.24	2.90	0.86	1.64	0.61	1.40	0.24	2.90	0.86	1.64

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.nelcast.com.

*The Company does not have any Exceptional items to report in the above periods.

For Nelcast Limited

Sd/-
P. Deepak
Managing DirectorPlace: Chennai
Date: 01.02.2023

BHAGERIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN : L40300MH1989PLC052574)

Regd. Office: 1002, 10th Floor, Topiwala Centre, Off S.V. Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai 400 062. Phone: +91-22-4043 6666,

Fax: +91-22-4043 6662, Email id: info@bhageriagroup.com Website: www.bhageriagroup.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Rs. in Lakhs (Except Figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For Quarter ended		For Nine Months Ended		For Year Ended	For Quarter Ended		For Nine Months Ended		For Year Ended		
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations (net)	9,447.02	15,683.71	17,187.97	35,986.51	42,537.00	60,528.30	9,447.23	15,703.17	17,194.92	36,010.04	43,058.91	61,058.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	505.65	526.56	3,343.73	1,305.43	7,090.25	9,514.78	505.63	499.23	3,338.60	1,273.53	7,116.12	9,527.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	505.65	526.56	3,343.73	1,305.43	7,090.25	9,514.78	505.63	499.23	3,338.60	1,273.53	7,116.12	9,527.49
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	373.49	389.72	2,449.12	1,004.36	5,231.41	7,050.25	373.21	362.38	2,445.28	973.31	5,250.76	7,059.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	377.20	396.44	2,449.28	1,015.50	5,231.90	7,053.07	376.92	369.10	2,445.44	984.45	5,251.25	7,062.52
6	Equity Share Capital	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	48,491.81	-	-	-	-	-	48,520.08
8	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs.5/- each) (Not to be annualised)												
	1. Basic	0.86	0.89	5.61	2.30	11.99	16.15	0.86	0.83	5.60	2.24	12.03	16.17
	2. Diluted	0.86	0.89	5.61	2.30	11.99	16.15	0.86	0.83	5.60	2.24	12.03	16.17

Notes:

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on February 1, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website (www.bhageriagroup.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Bhageria Industries Limited
Sd/-Suresh Bhageria
Chairman
DIN: 00540285Place: Mumbai
Date: February 2, 2023

Indian Bank
Information Technology Department, Corporate Office, Chennai.

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER
Indian Bank, a leading Public Sector Bank, is interested in Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of Cisco WebEx Room Panorama Video Collaboration Solutions for Executive Conference Room I and Room Remediation with 5 Years Support. Interested parties may refer Bank's Website: <https://www.indianbank.in/tenders&GEM> portal for details.

IMPORTANT!
Interested parties are requested to download copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

AMS POLYMERS LIMITED (Formerly, Sai Moh Auto Links Ltd)
CIN : L34300DL1985PLC020510
Regd. Off.: C-582, Saraswati Vihar, Pitampura Delhi-110034, Phone: 011-27032701/02
Fax: 011-27027995, Website: www.amspolymers.com, Email: polymersams@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs) Except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended	For the Nine months Ended	For the Nine Month Ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,021.39	6,032.77	3,592.62
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.39	19.97	8.89
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.39	19.97	8.89
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.73	14.78	7.51
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	4.73	14.78	7.51
6	Equity Share Capital	330.25	330.25	330.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)			
	Basic	0.01	0.05	0.02
	Diluted	0.01	0.05	0.02

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amspolymers.com. The above results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board Directors of
AMS Polymers Limited
Sd/-
Anand Kumar
Managing Director (DIN: 01381489)

Place: Delhi
Date: 02.02.2023

VALIANT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 71/1, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015
Corporate Identity Number : L74899DL1993PLC056652
E-mail: investors@valiantcom.com Web: www.valiantcom.com Tel: 011-25928415

UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31.12.2022

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year to date
	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	figures for the current period ended
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	903.25	331.68	2,214.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	103.95	(181.00)	116.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	103.95	(181.00)	116.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	73.80	(145.33)	80.40
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	90.32	(150.39)	105.49
Equity share capital	722.35	722.35	722.35
Earning per share (before and after extra-ordinary items) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	1.02	(2.01)	1.11

Note:
Summary details of stand-alone un-audited financial results:

Particulars	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022
Total income from operations (net)	876.13	313.30	2,141.48
Profit / (Loss) before tax	113.02	(137.65)	134.06
Profit / (Loss) after tax	82.87	(101.98)	97.98
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	82.70	(107.57)	97.57

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.valiantcom.com).

For Valiant Communications Limited
Sd/-
Inder Mohan Sood
Managing Director
Director Identification Number: 00001758

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 2, 2023

aurionpro

AURIONPRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Synergia IT Park, Plot No-R-270, T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Near Rabale Police Station, Rabale, Navi Mumbai, Thane, Maharashtra - 400701. CIN: L99999MH1997PLC111637
Phone: +91-22-4040-7070, Fax: +91-22-4040-7080, Email: investor@aurionpro.com
Website: www.aurionpro.com

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

Notice is hereby given to the Members of Aurionpro Solutions Limited ("the Company") pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, that the Company is seeking approval of its Members by Postal Ballot (which includes electronic voting) in the matter:

To approve appointment of Dr. Rajeev Uberoi as Non-Executive Independent director.

The Members may note that:

- Pursuant to General Circular Nos. 14

